Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0141-20 Version: 1 Name: Request Council authorization to approve and adopt

a substantial amendment to the 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, and 2019 Annual Action Plans to move

funding from several completed Community Development Block Grant projects to new or

existing projects and

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 1/24/2020 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 2/20/2020
 Final action:
 2/20/2020

 Enactment date:
 2/20/2020
 Enactment #:
 R-081-2020

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

approve and adopt Substantial Amendments to the 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, and 2019 Annual Action Plans, transferring \$384,495.38 in Federal funds from completed projects and/or project income to new and/or expanded projects, including the Johnson Heights Park Improvements

(\$100,000), the Single Family Housing Rehabilitation Program (\$205,158.78), the Realtor Community Housing Foundation Ramp Access Program (\$12,000), and the Family Care Center Amphitheater (\$67,336.60), under the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program, at no additional cost

to the Urban County Government. [Div. of Grants and Special Programs, Lanter]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CDBG Amendment Blue Sheet 2-2020, 2. BA 10486, 3. BA 10487, 4. BA 10488, 5. BA 10489, 6. BA

10490, 7. BA 10491, 8. 00678881.pdf, 9. R-081-2020, 10. Contract #034-2020

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/20/2020	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
2/6/2020	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
2/4/2020	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass